Form	PIC)-1 <i>5</i> 95	(Rev.	03-11	()		
OMB	No.	0651-	0027	(exp.	03/31	/2012)	
	-						

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
LEMKO CORPORATION	Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.					
LEMKO CORPORATION	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1303 EAST ALGONOUIN ROAD					
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 7, 2012	<u></u>					
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SCHAUMBURG					
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINOIS					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60196					
Other COVENANT NOT TO SUE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
l	7,539,158					
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: TOLER LAW GROUP, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE, SUITE A201	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: AUSTIN	8. Payment Information					
State: TEXAS Zip: 78759						
Phone Number: (512) 327-5515						
Fax Number: (512) 327-5575	Deposit Account Number 50-2469					
Email Address: kmeals@tlgiplaw.com	Authorized User Name JEFFREY TOLER					
9, Signature:	2-7. 2012					
Signature	Date					
JEFFREY G. TOLER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027690 FRAME: 0558

COVENANT NOT TO SUE

Lemko Corporation (and any successor to Lemko Corporation or purchaser of Lemko.

Corporation's U.S. Patent No. 7,539,158) covenants not to sue Motorola Solutions, Inc. for infringement (past, present, or future), whether direct, contributory, or induced infringement of U.S. Patent No. 7,539,158. This covenant will extend to Motorola Solutions, Inc.'s distributors, customers, suppliers and indemnitees, but solely with respect to Motorola Solutions, Inc.'s products and services; and solely to the extent that infringement of U.S. Patent No. 7,539,158 is based primarily on such products or services. This covenant not to sue attaches to U.S. Patent No. 7,539,158 and shall remain in full force and effect regardless of any subsequent transfer of rights in or to U.S. Patent No. 7,539,158, including without limitation, assignment, license, sale, gift or bequest.

LEMKO CORPORATION

īts: Vičl 1

Dated.

bruary 7, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027690 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 02/08/2012